System and making the transfers required by Subparagraph (b) above, on the first day of each month, 
commencing November 1, 1992, there shall next be set aside and transferred to the Bond Reserve Fund for 
the credit of the Series 1992 Bond Reserve Account, the sum of Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars 
($897.00}; and such monthly transfers shall continue until such time as there shall have accumulated for the 
credit of the Series 1992 Bond Reserve Account an amount equal to One Hundred Seven Thousand Five 
Hundred and Fifty-Six Dollars ($107,556.00), which shall be the "Maximum Required Amount" required to 
be maintained for the credit of the Series 1992 Bond Reserve Account. 

Moneys paid and credited to the Bond Reserve Fund as required by this subsection shall 
be used solely and only for the payment of the Interest Payments and/or the Principal Payments for which